Help Prevent Prescription Drug Abuse

Did you know that the Franklin Township Police Department has a "Project Medicine Drop" Box to Help Residents Dispose of Unused Medications

Franklin Township, Hunterdon County, is part of the New Jersey Attorney General's "Project Medicine Drop" initiative and has installed a Project Medicine Drop box at police headquarters. This makes it easier and more convenient than ever for Franklin Township residents to take an active role in the fight against the nationwide epidemic of opiate and heroin abuse, which often is fueled by the abuse of prescription painkillers.

Project Medicine Drop is a natural element of our commitment to help improve the public safety and quality of life in Franklin Township. The Project Medicine Drop Box is located in the lobby of the Municipal Building at 202 Sidney Road, Pittstown, NJ. Residents may visit the Municipal Building from 8:00am-4:30pm Monday thru Friday to dispose of their unused or excess medication.

Project Medicine Drop is an important component of the New Jersey Attorney General's effort to stop the diversion and abuse of prescription drugs, including highly addictive opiate painkillers.

WHAT DO I DO MEDICINE DISPOSAL WITH MY UNUSED MEDICATION? Drop it off!



0

Unused medications that remain in your medicine cabinet are susceptible to theft and misuse. To prevent medications from getting into the wrong hands, New Jersey's Office of the Attorney General and Division of Consumer Affairs urge you to properly dispose of your expired and unwanted prescription medicine at a nearby **Project Medicine Drop** location.

DROP OFF IS SIMPLE, ANONYMOUS AND AVAILABLE 24 HOURS A DAY – 365 DAYS A YEAR, NO QUESTIONS ASKED. Simply bring in your prescription and over-the-counter medications and discard them in an environmentally safe manner. Always scratch out the identifying information on any medicine container you are discarding.

For a list of

Project Medicine Drop locations,
please visit

NJConsumerAffairs.gov/meddrop

Made possible by the following:

NJ Office of the Attorney General

Division of Consumer Affairs







NJConsumerAffairs.gov/meddrop

Help Prevent Abuse & Diversion of